€ETR 300

Prepared For:
MR. MD ZAIN IDRIS

Prepared By :

HASWEETA BT HASHNAN
SHAZWIN MAZLINA BT MAZLAN
SHARINA BT SUPIAN

SITI NORAFIZAH MOINSER
ZARINA BT ISMAIL

98496072
98468025
98123400
98204993
98496687



Letter From UITM

Submission Letter

CONTENTS

------

------------------

Page

il - i

iv

vi

1-4

Preface R————
Acknowledgement
Contract Agreement = ...
1.0 SYNOPSIS
2.0 LOGO
3.0 INTRODUCTION
3.1 Name of Business
3.2  Types Of Business ...
3.3 Industry Review
3.4 Location of the Project

4.0

5.0

coNOoO-uL

3.4.1 Physical Location
3.4.2 Building
3.4.3 Infrastructure

3.5 Dateof Commence = .
3.6 Factor Influencing Choice
Of Business
3.7 Business Potential
PURPOSE

----------------------------

4,1 Company’s Mission
4,2  Perspective

4.3  Professionalism

4.4 Company Objectives

BACKGROUND OF THE BUSINESS ...

------

---------

11-12

13



6.0 BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS

7.0 ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

7.1 Organization Objective

7.2 QOrganization Planning

7.3  Administration Department
Chart

7.4  Organization Chart

7.5  List Of Staffs

7.6  Operation Time

7.7  Job Specialization

7.8 Salary Of Administration

7.9 Salary Of Organization

7.10 Workers Incentives

7.11  Office Plan

7.12 Office Equipment

7.13 Administration Budget

8.0 MARKETING DEPARTMENT

8.1  Marketing Planner

8.2  Marketing Analysis
8.2.1 Market Shape
8.2.2 Market Size
8.2.3 Competitors

8.2.3.1

........

--------------------------------------------------------

----------

-------

----------

-------------------

-------------

Weakness & strength of competitors

8.2.3.2 Weakness & strength of Overland
8.2.3.3 Market share before Overland Enter
8.2.3.4 Market share after Overland Enter

Marketing Target
Marketing Strategies
8.4.1 Services strategies
8.4.2 Price strategies

ol i
A w

8.4.2.1 Pricing Approach

8.4.3 Promotion strategies
Forecasted for services

List of marketing workers
Job specialization
Marketing Budget

0 6a g go
N oW

9 OPERATIONAL DEPARTMENT

9.1 Function Of Operation

9.2 Operation Planner

9.3  Material Requirement

9.4 Flow Chart Of Services process

--------------------------------------------------------

ooooo

-----

---------------------------------------------

14-18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25-27
28
29
30-31
32
33
34

35
36-43

44-45

47

48-49
50-51
52-53

39
56



1.0 SYNOPSIS

Name Of The Company
All the shareholders was agreed to name the company as OVERLAND TRAVEL
& TOURS SDN. BHD.

Scoop Of The Business
Overland Travel & Tours is provided packages for traveling, transportation
services and all information about traveling around Malaysia.

Type Of Business
Type of the business that involved is Private Limited Company (Sdn. Bhd.). 5
shareholders managed this company.

Location
Overland Travel & Tours is located at No. 28, Jalan Kayang, 01000 Kangar,
Perlis.

Market
Our market is focus at Penang, Shah Alam, Kuala Lumpur and Johor.

Competitor
Overland Trave! & Tours only have a few competitors in Perlis.

Management

Our Company is managed by 5 shareholders and also 4 workers which work in
Operation Department, Administration Department and also Marketing
Department. This business needs high quality of strategies, creative and high
discipline to achieve the company’s objective.



Capital
The total of capital in stated the business is RM 385098.00

Potential
Overland Travel & Tours estimate that it can cover the company’s expenses in
the first year.

Date of recommend
The company is started operation in the middle of year 2003.



