# **ETR 300**

**Prepared For:** 

MR. MD ZAIN IDRIS

# Prepared By:

HASWEETA BT HASHNAN	98496072
SHAZWIN MAZLINA BT MAZLAN	98468025
SHARINA BT SUPIAN	98123400
SITI NORAFIZAH MOINSER	98204993
ZARINA BT ISMAIL	98496687

# CONTENTS

					Page	
Lette	r From	UITM	***************************************		i	
Submission Letter		•••••		ii - iii		
Preface		•••••		iv		
Acknowledgement				٧		
Contract Agreement		•••••		vi		
1.0	SYNO	PSIS		***************************************	1-2	
2.0	LOGO				3-4	
3.0	3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4	Name of Business Types Of Business Industry Review Location of the Pro 3.4.1 Physical Loc 3.4.2 Building	ation	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	5 6 7 8	
	3.5 3.6	3.4.3 Infrastructure Date of Commence Factor Influencing			9	
	3.7	Of Business Business Potential		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	9 10	
4.0	PURP 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	Company's Mission Perspective	es	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	11-12	
5.0	BACK	GROUND OF THE BL	JSINESS	***************************************	13	

6.0	BACKGROUND OF PARTNERS			TNERS	***************************************	14-18
7.0	ADMII	NISTRA	TION DEP	ARTMENT		
	7.1	Organ	ization Ob	jective	***************************************	19
	7.2	-	ization Pla			20
	7.3	Administration Department				
		Chart		•	***************************************	21
	7.4	Organ	ization Ch	art	***************************************	22
	7.5	List O	f Staffs		***************************************	23
	7.6	Operation Time Job Specialization			***************************************	24
	7.7				***************************************	25-27
7.8 7.9 7.10		Salary Of Administration Salary Of Organization			***************************************	28
					***************************************	29
		Workers Incentives		ves	***************************************	30-31
	7.11	Office Plan			***************************************	32
	7.12	Office	Equipme	nt	***************************************	33
	7.13	Admir	nistration I	Budget	***************************************	34
		_				
8.0			DEPARTM			
	8.1		ting Plann			35
	8.2		ting Analy			36-43
			Market SI			
			Market Si			
		8.2.3	Competit			
			ength of competitors			
			8.2.3.2		ength of Overland	
			8.2.3.3		fore Overland Enter	
		20.000	8.2.3.4		er Overland Enter	NO IN THIS SERVICE
	8.3	Marketing Target			***************************************	44-45
	8.4		ting Strate	•		
		8.4.1	Services :	strategies	***************************************	46
		8.4.2	Price stra		***************************************	47
			8.4.2.1	Pricing Approach		48-49
				n strategies	***************************************	50-51
	8.5	Forecasted for services			***************************************	52-53
<ul><li>8.6 List of marketing workers</li><li>8.7 Job specialization</li></ul>		***************************************	54			
		***************************************	55			
	8.8	Marketing Budget				56
9 0	PFRATI	ONAL	DEPARTM	NT		
, ,	9.1		ion Of Ope			57
	9.2		ition Planr			58
	9.3		ial Requir			59
	9.4				***************************************	60-66
	7.4	I LOW	Chart Of 3	ervices process	*****************************	00-00



# Name Of The Company

All the shareholders was agreed to name the company as OVERLAND TRAVEL & TOURS SDN. BHD.

# **Scoop Of The Business**

Overland Travel & Tours is provided packages for traveling, transportation services and all information about traveling around Malaysia.

# **Type Of Business**

Type of the business that involved is Private Limited Company (Sdn. Bhd.). 5 shareholders managed this company.

#### Location

Overland Travel & Tours is located at No. 28, Jalan Kayang, 01000 Kangar, Perlis.

#### Market

Our market is focus at Penang, Shah Alam, Kuala Lumpur and Johor.

# Competitor

Overland Travel & Tours only have a few competitors in Perlis.

# Management

Our Company is managed by 5 shareholders and also 4 workers which work in Operation Department, Administration Department and also Marketing Department. This business needs high quality of strategies, creative and high discipline to achieve the company's objective.



# Capital

The total of capital in stated the business is RM 385098.00

# **Potential**

Overland Travel & Tours estimate that it can cover the company's expenses in the first year.

# Date of recommend

The company is started operation in the middle of year 2003.